
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Minster 5 0 10 4

St. Henry 4 0 10 4

Marion Local 3 1 8 5

Fort Recovery 3 1 7 6

New Bremen 2 2 9 4

Parkway 2 2 5 6

Coldwater 1 3 6 7

Versailles 1 4 5 9

Delphos St. John's 0 4 3 8

New Knoxville 0 4 3 9
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SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Minster 14 750 53.57

Fort Recovery 13 650 50.00

Parkway 11 547 49.73

New Bremen 13 632 48.62

St. Henry 14 674 48.14

Versailles 14 657 46.93

Coldwater 13 595 45.77

New Knoxville 11 487 44.27

Delphos St. John's 10 434 43.40

Marion Local 13 532 40.92

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 13 512 39.38

Minster 14 582 41.57

New Bremen 13 552 42.46

Fort Recovery 13 560 43.08

St. Henry 14 652 46.57

Versailles 14 653 46.64

Coldwater 13 621 47.77

Parkway 11 547 49.73

Delphos St. John's 10 506 50.60

New Knoxville 11 619 56.27
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SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Minster 14 750 582 12.00

Fort Recovery 13 650 560 6.92

New Bremen 13 632 552 6.15

St. Henry 14 674 652 1.57

Marion Local 13 532 512 1.54

Versailles 14 657 653 0.29

Parkway 11 547 547 0.00

Coldwater 13 595 621 -2.00

Delphos St. John's 10 434 506 -7.20

New Knoxville 11 487 619 -12.00

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Fort Recovery 245 555 44.14%

Minster 297 675 44.00%

St. Henry 253 603 41.96%

Marion Local 198 483 40.99%

Parkway 187 459 40.74%

Versailles 245 602 40.70%

New Bremen 235 597 39.36%

New Knoxville 173 444 38.96%

Delphos St. John's 159 415 38.31%

Coldwater 226 644 35.09%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

Parkway 110 155 70.97%

Delphos St. John's 57 83 68.67%

Versailles 114 176 64.77%

Marion Local 77 124 62.10%

Minster 81 138 58.70%

New Knoxville 88 156 56.41%

Fort Recovery 85 152 55.92%

New Bremen 89 160 55.63%

Coldwater 81 150 54.00%

St. Henry 110 208 52.88%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

Minster 14 436 31.14

St. Henry 14 424 30.29

Versailles 14 381 27.21

New Bremen 13 351 27.00

Fort Recovery 13 342 26.31

Coldwater 13 321 24.69

New Knoxville 11 287 26.09

Parkway 11 279 25.36

Marion Local 13 258 19.85

Delphos St. John's 10 220 22.00

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Fort Recovery 75 204 36.76%

Parkway 63 201 31.34%

New Knoxville 54 174 31.03%

Delphos St. John's 59 191 30.89%

Marion Local 59 194 30.41%

New Bremen 73 242 30.17%

Coldwater 62 209 29.67%

Minster 75 262 28.63%

Versailles 53 186 28.49%

St. Henry 58 226 25.66%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

Fort Recovery 13 75 5.77

Minster 14 75 5.36

New Bremen 13 73 5.62

Parkway 11 63 5.73

Coldwater 13 62 4.77

Marion Local 13 59 4.54

Delphos St. John's 10 59 5.90

St. Henry 14 58 4.14

New Knoxville 11 54 4.91

Versailles 14 53 3.79



SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Dylan Hughes Parkway 11 64 20 61 249 22.64

Jaydon Litten Versailles 14 35 37 30 211 15.07

Justin Nixon Minster 14 91 1 26 211 15.07

Reece Busse New Bremen 13 46 18 30 176 13.54

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 11 42 9 33 144 13.09

Bryan Falk Minster 11 21 30 10 142 12.91

Conner Stonebraker Versailles 9 39 5 20 113 12.56

Alex Eyink Marion Local 13 41 15 30 157 12.08

Logan Lefeld St. Henry 14 67 0 29 163 11.64

Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 13 24 30 11 149 11.46

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Justin Nixon Minster 145

Logan Lefeld St. Henry 105

Casey Bruening St. Henry 105

Dylan Hughes Parkway 104

Johnny Nixon Minster 93

Brian Bihn Fort Recovery 76

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 75

Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 71

Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 68

Ethan Post Coldwater 68
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 45 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Logan Lefeld St. Henry 67 111 60.36%

Conner Stonebraker Versailles 44 75 58.67%

Johnny Nixon Minster 58 105 55.24%

Brian Bihn Fort Recovery 53 98 54.08%

Matthew Kahny St. John's 43 81 53.09%

Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 42 81 51.85%

Justin Nixon Minster 92 178 51.69%

Dylan Hughes Parkway 84 167 50.30%

Charlie Huelsman Marion Local 34 68 50.00%

Casey Bruening St. Henry 31 65 47.69%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 30 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Jaydon Litten Versailles 30 36 83.33%

Bennet Gels St. Henry 32 41 78.05%

Landon Elwer St. John's 26 34 76.47%

Zack McKibben Coldwater 29 39 74.36%

Reece Busse New Bremen 30 43 69.77%

Dylan Hughes Parkway 61 93 65.59%

Alex Eyink Marion Local 30 53 56.60%

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 33 59 55.93%

Justin Nixon Minster 26 48 54.17%

Eli McEldowney Versailles 16 30 53.33%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Troy Jones Versailles 52

Casey Bruening St. Henry 49

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 47

Dylan Hughes Parkway 47

Derek Jutte Fort Recovery 46

Brady Hoelscher Minster 43

Justin Nixon Minster 42

Mitchell Hays New Bremen 40

Eli McEldowney Versailles 39

Eric Schmidt Minster 39



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Justin Nixon Minster 31

Nathan Rindler New Bremen 15

Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 14

Matthew Kahny St. John's 13

Daniel Homan New Bremen 13

Gabe Schaaf Parkway 12

Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 10

Conner Stonebraker Versailles 10

Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 10

Cole Hamilton Versailles 9

Jason Gillespie St. John's 9

STEALS

Name School NO.

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 40

Mitchell Hays New Bremen 31

Justin Nixon Minster 24

Carson Bierlien New Knoxville 23

Derek Jutte Fort Recovery 22

Carson Muhlenkamp Coldwater 22

David Homan New Bremen 22

Alex Eyink Marion Local 22

Zack McKibben Coldwater 21

Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 21

3-POINT FG % at least 28 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Matthew Kahny St. John's 14 32 43.75%

Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 30 70 42.86%

Bryan Falk Minster 30 70 42.86%

Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 20 52 38.46%

Jaydon Litten Versailles 37 100 37.00%

Dylan Hughes Parkway 20 55 36.36%

Brady Ronnebaum Marion Local 18 51 35.29%

Carson Muhlenkamp Coldwater 13 38 34.21%

Reece Busse New Bremen 18 53 33.96%

Caden Slusher Parkway 20 63 31.75%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Jaydon Litten Versailles 37

Owen Jutte Fort Recovery 30

Bryan Falk Minster 30

Dylan Hughes Parkway 20

Cale Rammel Fort Recovery 20

Bennet Gels St. Henry 20

Caden Slusher Parkway 20

Ethan Post Coldwater 19

Brady Ronnebaum Marion Local 18

Reece Busse New Bremen 18

Brady Hoelscher Minster 18


